PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Frank GUENNEWIG	10/10/2007
Ralf GOEKE	10/12/2007
Wolfgang MARQUARDT	10/12/2007
Christopher FOLLET	10/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Draeger Aerospace GmbH
Street Address:	Revalstrasse 1
City:	Luebeck
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY
Postal Code:	23560

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11871400

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)941-5855

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-941-5600

Email: JJmcglew@mcglewtuttle.com
Correspondent Name: MCGLEW & TUTTLE, PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 9227

Address Line 2: SCARBOROUGH STATION

Address Line 4: SCARBOROUGH, NEW YORK 10510-9227

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 72791

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John James McGlew

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 020117 FRAME: 0122

500399219

source=72791-4#page1.tif source=72791-4#page2.tif source=72791-4#page3.tif

File No.; 7279) ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Frank GÜNNEWIG, Raif GÖKE, Wolfgang MARQUARDT, Christopher FOLLET residing respectively at: Buchenweg 9, D-23847 Kastorf, Germany, Fraunhoferstr. 10, D-23566 Lübeck, Germany, 17707 Butler Road, Snohomish, WA 98290, 3333114 Drive NE, Lake Stevens, WA 98258 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: INSTALLATION LIGHT

AND WHEREAS. Drager Aerospace GmbH with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck. Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

NOW TREKEFUKE, be it	known by all whom it ma	y concern, that for and in
consideration of the sum of One Dollar (51.00) (or the equivalent ther	cof in foreign currency) and
other valuable consideration to us in hand	paid, the receipt of which is he	reby acknowledged, we have
assigned, sold and set over and by these i	mesents assign, sell and set ov	or unto said Assignee for the
territory of the United States of Americ	a and not elsewhere, the full	and exclusive right, title and
interest in and to the said invention, as fit	ly set forth and described in the	se specification prepared and
executed by us on	filed	The state of the s
Ser. Not, prepa	uatory to obtaining Letters Pa	tent therefor, said invention,
application and Letters Patent to be held a	nd enjoyed by the said Assign	se for its own use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of its success	ors and assigns to the full en	d of the term for which said
Letters Patent is granted, as fully and e	nairely as the same would ha	ve been held by as had this
Assignment and sale not been made; and	we further hereby authorize	Assignee or its attorneys or
agents to insert the correct serial number	and filing date into this assign	ment, if none is indicated on
that date of our execution of this assignm	ient.	
		g same
IN WITNESS WHEREOF.	we have hereunto set our	hands this / < day of
<u> 1000882</u> 2003		
Jan / Jan 19 10	/10/2007	
Frank GÜNKEWIG // Dá	//9/2007 c Ralf GÖKE	Date
10. Con 10 000	2007	
Wolfgang MARQUARDT Date		ET Date
in the presence of, MARK. A.	LHOLANE / >	SHE IONIZEM ERICJ. WAHL
		
Witness:	Witness: 4	Esic & Wall
	er seenenteen	- in the state of
McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Sca	rborough Station, Scaeborough b	VY.10510-9027 U.S.A.

File No.: 72791 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Frank GÜNNEWIG, Ralf GÖKE, Wolfgang MARQUARDT, Christopher FOLLET residing respectively at: Buchenweg 9, D-23847 Kastorf, Germany, Fraunhoferstr. 10, D-23566 Lübeck, Germany, 17707 Butlet Road, Snohomish, WA 98290, 3333114 Drive NE, Lake Stevens, WA 98258 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: INSTALLATION LIGHT

AND WHEREAS, Dräger Aerospace GmbH with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

TAO A TITEMEN OFF	l, be it knowr	n by all whom it may concern,	that for and in
consideration of the sum of One	Dollar (\$1.00)	(or the equivalent thereof in fore	ign currency) and
other valuable consideration to us	s in hand paid, th	ne receipt of which is hereby ackno	wledged, we have
assigned, sold and set over and b	y these present	s assign, sell and set over unto sai	d Assignee for the
territory of the United States of	America and 1	not elsewhere, the full and exclus	ive right title and
interest in and to the said inventi-	on, as fully set f	orth and described in the specifica	tion prepared and
executed by us on	, ,	, filed	····pii ka oparod dadi
Ser. No.	. preparatory	to obtaining Letters Patent theref	or said invention
application and Letters Patent to	be held and enio	yed by the said Assignee for its or	wn use and behoof
and for the use and behoof of its	s successors an	d assigns to the full end of the te	rm for which said
Letters Patent is granted, as ful	ly and entirely	as the same would have been he	eld by us had this
Assignment and sale not been m	ade; and we fir	rther hereby authorize Assignee	or its attorneys or
		ing date into this assignment, if no	
that date of our execution of this	assignment.		The an area consider that
IN WITNESS WHE	REOF, we ha	ave hereunto set our hands this	12th day of
		Dan Gu.	
Frank GÜNNEWIG	Date	Ralf GÖKE	Date
Frank GÜNNEWIG	Date	Ralf GÖKE	Date
Frank GÜNNEWIG Wolfgang MARQUARDT	Date		Date Date
Wolfgang MARQUARDT	Date	Ralf GÖKE Christopher FOLLET	Date
Wolfgang MARQUARDT	Date LINE BUS	Ralf GÖKE	Date

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S.A.

File No.: 72791 ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Frank GÜNNEWIG, Ralf GÖKE, Wolfgang MARQUARDT, Christopher FOLLET residing respectively at: Buchenweg 9, D-23847 Kastorf, Germany, Fraunhoferstr. 10, D-23566 Lübeck, Germany, 17707 Butler Road, Snohomish, WA 98290, 3333114 Drive NE, Lake Stevens, WA 98258 have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled: INSTALLATION LIGHT

AND WHEREAS, Drager Aerospace GmbH with a principal place of business at: Revalstrasse 1, 23560 Lübeck, Germany (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of acquiring an interest therein-and-in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States.

consideration of the sum of One other valuable consideration to us assigned, sold and set over and by territory of the United States of interest in and to the said invention	Dollar (\$1.00 in hand paid, these present America and n, as fully set	on by all whom it may concern t) (or the equivalent thereof in fore the receipt of which is hereby acknown as assign, sell and set over unto sa not elsewhere, the full and exclus- forth and described in the specific	eign currency) and owledged, we have id Assignee for the sive right, title and
application and Letters Patent to be and for the use and behoof of its Letters Patent is granted, as full Assignment and sale not been managents to insert the correct serial that date of our execution of this	_, preparator, pe held and en successors a y and entirely ide; and we fumber and fassignment. REOF, we like the properties of the successory and the successory and the successory are the successory are the successory and the successory are the successory and the successory are the successory and the successory are the successory are the successory and the successory are	y to obtaining Letters Patent there allowed by the said Assignee for its ond assigns to the full end of the toy as the same would have been hurther hereby authorize Assignee Hing date into this assignment, if no have hereunto set our hands this	wn use and behoof erm for which said teld by us had this or its attorneys or one is indicated on
Frank GÜNNEWIG	Date	Ralf GÖKE	Date
Wolfgang MARQUARDT	Date	Christopher FOLLET	12 Cerosee 2007
In the presence of Lawon Be	ian-Heispe	AND MATTHEW CREEPO	7
	10/12/07	Witness: Wit	<u></u>

McGLEW & TUTTLE, P.C., Box 9227 Scarborough Station, Scarborough N.Y.10510-9227 U.S. A

RECORDED: 11/15/2007